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On average how long did you study or prepare assignments for this course per week
No.1 outside of class?
FESN LA IS X BRE QIR IR T ED S S DI Z 2 E U o p?
0-30 minutes [ 1-2 hours 3-4 hours 4-5 hours More than 5 Valid
hours Response
Number 5 12 8 1 0 26
% 19.2 46.2 30.8 38 00
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] 0-30 minutes [_] 1-2 hours | 3-4 hours ] 4-5 hours |JE More than 5 hours

No.1
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
No.2 Did you attend the first class of the term?
) I DFZEITHIE U U zp?
Yes No Yes, but late Valid
Response
Number 25 1 0 o6
% 96.2 38 00
| | Yes | | No | { Yes, but late
No.2
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
No3 'What percentage of the class did you attend?
| BT D ZDFFEANDHFERIZED L HNTG p?
Less than 70% 70-79% 80-89% 90-100% Valid
Response
Number 0 0 0 26 o6
% 00 00 00 100.0
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TES Result
[—Jlessthan70% [__]70-79% [l 80-89% [——] 90-100%
No.3
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80
If the answer for No.3 is "Less than 70%"; could you please write the reason in the
No4 blank?
No.3 D%z [Less than 70% | % EA & BHA2SHICEE X230,
No.5 'What percentage of the assignments did you complete?
| RN =4V NETUFE UTzp?
N/A Lessthan | 70 799, | 80-89% | 90-100% Valid
70% Response
Number 0 0 0 24 26
% 00 00 7.7 00 923
[ |2 ] Less than 70% | 70-79% 1 80-89% [ 90-100%

No.5

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80
No.6 How would you rate your own participation?
' 77 ATBT B HSORENEZ EO L5 ITHHE L F 9 0
Very Poor Poor Adequate Good Excellent Valid
Response
Number 0 0 5 9 12 o6
% 0.0 00 19.2 34.6 46.2
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N°.6 _
0 10 2

1 Very Poor [__] Poor [ Adequate ] Good [ Excellent

80

80

0 30 40 50 60 70
No.7 ‘What final grade in this course do you expect?
) BT TRT B DT — ADEEI T 2
E D C B A Valid
Response
Number 0 0 0 18 8 26
% 00 00 00 69.2 30.8
e [ 1o Ec s EEA
No.7
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70
No.8 The instructor/s clearly presented the learning goals of the course.
| BEIFT - 2AD¥EEELZ IR L.
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Response Mean
Number 0 0 4 22 26 38
% 0.0 00 154 84.6 ’
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1 strongly Disagree [_] Disagree [ Agree |1 Strongly Agree

No.8

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

No.9 Comment for Q.8

+ The instructor clearly stated the course learning goals at the beginning of the course during the first
lesson, and was referable later in the course as it was stated on the course PDF available on
Moodle always.

Considering the type of course (GE, Foundation, Major) and the level (100, 200, 300),
was the course...

Nod0 o Hp sy (—ERIE. ERERH. AV Y —REAE) LAV (100
200 4. 300FEE) CHRLHALEDESE. 2D — A

Too Easy Easy Just Right Difficult Too difficult Re\s]?)g(rjlse
Number 0 0 18 6 0 4
% 0.0 00 75.0 25.0 0.0

] TooEasy [_]Easy [ Just Right [ Difficult |JE Too difficult

No.10

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

| No.11 |C0mment for Q.10

+ It may be difficult for people who are allergic to books or not good at reading

RO HERISE S L O T MDIRDFZZE ST 5 L #] Ltheory X f ~ s #%3.
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No.12 Course materials fit the course goals.
) BREXPRA BRI - ZDHBIZS SO LLHDTH 27
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Response Mean
Number 0
26
% 0.0 00 88.5
: Strongly Disagree |:| Disagree : Agree : Strongly Agree
No.12
0 10 20 30 50 60 70 100
No.13 Comment for Q.12
* The materials are absolutely great but the amount may be a little too much for non-English native
speakers.
+ Every week there was a core reading and an additional reading, with access to more on the
syllabus. These course materials were relevant and helpful.
No.14 Assignments fit the course goals.
) I - 20HBIZSIDbLLBDTH 2 1.
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Response Mean
Number 0 23 26
% 0.0 00 11.5 88.5
: Strongly Disagree |:| Disagree : Agree : Strongly Agree
No.14
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 100
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No.15 Comment for Q.14

+ The set readings, in-class discussions, and final exam and presentation all fit the scope of the
course well.

No.16 Exams fit the course goals.
) MBI T —ADHBIZS S bLLBDTH 2 1.
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Response Mean
Number 0 0 2 20 - 39
% 0.0 00 9.1 90.9 ’
1 strongly Disagree [_] Disagree [ Agree [ Strongly Agree
No.16
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

No.17 Comment for Q.16

The grading was clearly presented with clear criteria consistent with the goals of the
course.
No-I8 Pz B L Ty 3 — A0 HEEIZHE > e WIHEC— Bk 35 5 I WEDHUR S
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Response Mean
Number 0 0 2 24 -6 3.9
% 0.0 00 7.7 92.3 '
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1 strongly Disagree [_] Disagree [ Agree |1 Strongly Agree

No.18

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

No.19 Comment for Q.18

A few students didn’t understand what they should focus on for their presentations, so it may be
good to have a presentation rubric in writing.

+ The grading criteria was highlighted to us prior to completing our assignments which allowed us
students to gain a deeper understanding of the tasks/assignments that we needed to complete.

No.20 The instructor/s started and ended the class on time.

) A IR ZI R TIHZ 257> T,
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Response Mean

Number 0 0 0 26 o6 40
% 0.0 00 0.0 100.0 '
1 strongly Disagree [_] Disagree [ Agree |1 Strongly Agree
No.20
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

No.21 Comment for Q.20

* The instructor always ensured we ended and began class on time.
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Clear answers were provided for questions about class materials and assignments when
No.22 necessary.
B ORMECERNI BT 2 B ICISEE & 2 72,
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Response Mean
Number 0 0 1 25 26 40
% 0.0 00 38 96.2 ’
1 strongly Disagree [__] Disagree [} Agree [ Strongly Agree
No.22
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
No.23 Comment for Q.22
* Mr Salton was very informative and helpful when I asked for help. He always replied to my emails
promptly which helped my learning.
*+ The professor is really kind.
No.24 The instructor/s managed class time appropriately.
) FELE YRR AL 217 2 720
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Response Mean
Number 0 0 3 23 26 39
% 0.0 00 11.5 88.5 ’
1 strongly Disagree [_] Disagree [ Agree |1 Strongly Agree
No.24
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
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No.25

Comment for Q.24

* Maybe less presentations, more lectures.

14/07/23, 10:04

No26 The instructor/s stimulated interest in the subject matter.
) FHHOWNFIZOWTHE 2 SRz Z T 72,
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Response Mean
Number 0 0 3 23 o6 39
% 0.0 00 11.5 88.5 ’
1 strongly Disagree [__] Disagree [l Agree [___] Strongly Agree
No.26
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70
No.27 Comment for Q.26

* Mr Salton provided a range of descriptive and visual primary and secondary interpretations of the
subject matter which made the course enjoyable, interesting and enriching.

No.28 The instructor/s conducted the class with enthusiasm.
’ HEIIRE 2> TREZIT2 12,
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Response Mean
Number 0 0 2 24 26 3.9
% 00 00 7.7 92.3 '
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1 strongly Disagree [_] Disagree [ Agree |1 Strongly Agree
No.28
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
No.29 Comment for Q.28
+ Mr Salton's enthusiasm made the course subject matter more captivating and the class time was
never tiresome.
* Professor Hermon's thinking methods are really interesting and attracting.
No.30 The instructor/s provided timely and helpful feedback on assignments.
HESREIH U ey A IV THERL 7 4 — RNV 7 %272,
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Response Mean
Number 0 0 5 21
26 38
% 00 00 19.2 80.8
1 strongly Disagree |[__] Disagree [l Agree [ Strongly Agree
No.30
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
No.31 Comment for Q.30
No.32 The course as a whole was well organized.
I—AFAEMIC L BEHEIh TV,
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Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Response Mean
Number 0 0 5 21 26 38
% 0.0 00 19.2 80.8 ’
: Strongly Disagree |: Disagree : Agree : Strongly Agree
No.32
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 100
| No.33 |Comment for Q.32
* Very organised, fluid with interesting lectures and evaluations on every week's subject matter.
A ZV)TRT A WP HRIZIROPBRDFHERLE T AZHNTEREZLTHHAT. &T
BHEEP272Ua 0 0.
No.34 The course structure allowed sufficient opportunity for student participation.
I — 20K E L THEESMOME B+ Th 272,
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Response Mean
Number 0 0 4 22 o6 38
% 0.0 00 154 84.6 ’
1 Strongly Disagree [_] Disagree [} Agree [ Strongly Agree
No.34
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 100
No.35 Comment for Q.34
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CTARGY IAVRIEEICHAHDE HADT VLY H B
*+ Mr Salton would often initiate group discussions and encouraged Q and A time which prompted
student participation.

Please state what you expected specifically from this course. Were your expectations
fulfilled? If not, why do you feel they were not?

COA—RAIHEIMIE L TOE Lizh? FOMT E DR 3 h
F Uizhpe

No.36

+ T had no knowledge of African countries but the awareness of emerging China's relations with
Africa. But when I saw what's really going on in African states using lenses of IR theories, it was
so interesting that it exceeded my expectation before attending this class.

+ Texpected to learn about IR in Africa. Of course, how much you can learn is subject to the number
of readings you can complete, which becomes difficult by midterms and finals

* My expectations were fulfilled as even though this was an entirely new subject for me as a History
major, I feel I learned an enriching and fruitful amount of information about Politics and
International Relations in Africa.

+ Learn about how Africa is a global player in today's world, how Africa's history (pre, during, and
post-colonial era) has shaped Africa, United Nations within Africa

+ Texpected to learn about politics in Africa and my expectations were all fulfilled

+ I expected as written in the syllabus when i was registering for this course. My expectations were
fulfilled and I really liked the course

‘What specific aspects of the course were stimulating to you, and why?

No3T | pa— 2am bt MRS N B ED LD & E T

+ I was very interested in the topic of the course as I was clueless and unfamiliar with it. I also
enjoyed some of the readings and was enlightened by the new learnings and discoveries

- The talk from the guest lecture raised my interest in international relations.

* Guest speakers provided a different perspective, which helped me understand wider approaches to
the subject matter.

* The student discussions and presentations during the class

+ Interactive discussions (using Menti), research into case studies and adding my own personal
takeways and opinions, etc.

+ I enjoyed the visual sources and the documentary videos on the different subjects which enhanced
my learning experiences.
I also really enjoyed the guest lectures, especially the one about EU relations with Africa as [ am
European.

‘What needs to be improved in this course? Did you have any trouble understanding the
course material? Please provide constructive opinions indicating what can be done to
No.38 improve the course.

CDIRZEDHES R E R TS 2 P 2MATIEEs < BEOHHICOL
PHEICEBRNEEREBEOTFI L.

* I had no trouble understanding the course materials and have no constructive opinions for Mr
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Salton or the course.

* Many students have never learned how to do readings well, so it may be worthwhile to present this

in class.
* None.

+ The course was great

* None.

+ I think that the course was well constructed but there might be a little too much readings

Please write any additional comments you may have about the physical learning
environment.

No3 e e — 2R U7 2 E A HAICBOT F S 0. M7 OMOBE S S
COWMZEM>TF X,
* None

* I have no additional comments.

+ Thank you for the class. I enjoyed the interactive nature of class discussions, where I was able to
connect things I had learned in other IR classes. Just like previous classes led by Professor Salton,
we were reminded to always question our preconceived notions.

No.99

[FOR INSTRUCTORS ONLY] If you have a comment that you don't want to show in the
CTL office, please write it down in this column. Only the text written here will be
private.

[BERZFIZAMICTLA 7 4 ATOAZFELULE NI XA Y DB EEHIEIE
S5OMITFEAL TL 12X Ve ZOEMITICE PN LEZFIEABIZE Y F
E3

* Thank you so much teacher

#HA»HDIARX YN
Comment from the faculty
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